2035 0 36,393 36,393 130,290 0 130,290 93,897
2036 0 35,827 35,827 130,290 0 130,290 94,463
2037 0 36,107 36,107 130,290 0 130,290 94,183
2038 0 42,405 42,405 130,290 0 130,290 87,885
2039 0 42,685 42,685 130,290 0 130,290 87,605
2040 0 36,947 36,947 130,290 0 130,290 93,343
2041 0 37,227 37,227 130,290 0 130,290 93,063
2042 0 38,353 38,353 130,290 0 130,290 91,937
2043 0 38,633 38,633 130,290 0 130,290 91,657
2044 0 38,067 38,067 130,290 0 130,290 92,223
2045 0 38,347 38,347 130,290 0 130,290 91,943
2046 0 42,017 42,017 130,290 0 130,290 88,273
2047 0 42,297 42,297 130,290 0 130,290 87,993
2048 0 38,551 38,551 130,290 0 130,290 91,738
2049 0 19,722 19,722 65,145 33,669 98,814 79,092
Total 281,614 931,497 1,213,111 3,257,238 33,669 3,290,907 2,077,796
FIRR

Fiscal
Year

Economic Cost (A) Economic Benefit (B) Balance
(B)-(A)

20.12%

26

are selected for  analysis:
㋪! Plant Cost
㋪! Plant load factor
㋪! Coal price
㋪! Cost of purchasing electricity from QRPPs
㋪! Exchange rate
㋪! Fuel mix

The Table 11.5.3 shows the results of sensitivity analysis on EIRR by the selected variables.

Table 11.5.3  Sensitivity Test on EIRR

Variables Variance EIRR
Base Case - 20.12%

Plant Cost +20% 17.71%

-20% 23.29%

Plant Load Factor 90% 21.82%

70% 18.27%

Coal Price +20% 19.34%

-20% 20.86%

Cost of purchasing power
from liquid fuel plants

+20% 23.56%

-20% 15.99%

Exchange Rate

+20%
(appreciation of Tk)

24.05%

-20%
(depreciation of Tk)

16.93%

Fuel Mix
(Indonesian 100%)

100% 20.41%

(source) JICA Study Team

In the benefit side, the increase in the cost of purchasing power from liquid fuel plants enhances
EIRR to 23.56%.  In the cost side, two variables can expand EIRR to more than 23%: the
reduction of plant cost, and the appreciation of Taka against US Dollar.  However, overall, the
Project can generate sufficient level of EIRR staying above 16% and in excess of the social
discount rate prevailing in Bangladesh at 12.48% regardless of the changes in any of the
parameters.  It can be judged that the economic viability of the Project can be endorsed.